F1800	002879
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600313731986
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/25/1801003009 ★★70.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
	WN 20 200 - RE

la - c alsu

Office Use Only

.



## COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

3

SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_\_

شر

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

.

. .

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

·.

Francis Wolff

	Name o	of Persoi	]	
Digistore24 Inc.				
	Firm/Co	ompany		
360 Central Avenue, Suite 800				
	Adı	dress		
St Petersburg, FL 33701				
	City/State	and Zip	code	
francis.wolff@digistore24.com	·	•		
E-mail addres	ss: (to be use	d for fut	ure annual report	notification)
For further information concerning this	matter, pleas	e call:		
Francis Wolff	207 _ at (	318-3074		
Name of Person	Area Co		le Daytime Telephone Number	
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		
Enclosed is a check for the following an	iount:			
■ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Fili Certificate	-		75 Filing Fee & ified Copy	<ul> <li>\$87.50 Filing Fee.</li> <li>Certificate of Status &amp;</li> </ul>

Certified Copy



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 25, 2018

FRANCIS WOLFF 360 CENTRAL AVE, SUITE 800 ST PETERSBURG, FL 33701

SUBJECT: DIGISTORE24 INC. Ref. Number: W18000050154 We have received your document for DIGISTORE24 INC. and your check(s)  $\overline{\Box}$  totaling \$70.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained — in this office for the following:

Unfortunately, the enclosed certified copy does not meet our filing requirements. We require a certificate of existence or certificate of good standing, which usually consists of a single sheet of paper that clearly reflects the entity is a valid entity in its home state/country. You can obtain the certificate of existence or certificate of good standing from the same office that provided you with the certified copy.

Please return a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Jenna D Harris Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 718A00011007

RECTINE PH 3: CO

Øs

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Cornerations DO ROY 6227 Tallahassas Florida 22214

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

#### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA. DIGISTOREDAINC

1					
	orporation; must include "INCORPORATED," * orp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	COMPANY," "CORPORATION	1		
(If name unavaila	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name ad	opted for the purpose of transactin	g business in Florida)		
Delaware	8	3-0624173	0624173		
(State or countr May 9th, 2018	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)			
(Date of incorporation) 5.		(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)			
360 Central Aven	ue, Suite 800 St Petersburg, FL 33701 (Principal	office address)			
<u> </u>	(Current mailing	address, if different)			
<ol> <li>Name and <u>stree</u> Name:</li> </ol>	e <u>t address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Francis Wolff	Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)			
Office Address:	360 Central Avenue, Suite 800				
	St Petersburg	33701 , Florida			
	(City)	(Zip code)	₩ <b>2</b> ?		

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

. . .

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

ŗ,

È ż

Ful

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

# A. DIRECTORS

· · · · ·

Chairman:			
Address:			
Vice Chairman:			
Address:			
Director:			
Address:			
Dimetor			
Director:			
Address:			
B. OFFICERS			
Francis Wolff President:			
360 Central Avenue, Suite 800 St Petersburg, FL 33701 Address:			
Vice President:		22	
	;	3	•ur -
Address:		 	<u>ยะ</u> -
		-000	74.
Secretary:		<u> </u>	
Address:	900 - 100 -	<b>62</b>	1 -
Treasurer:	• · ·	 	
Address:			
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional off	licers and/or (	directo	rs.
12.			
Signature of Director or Officer			
The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affiri are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the D	ns that the fa Department of	ets stat "State»	ed herein
a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.			
13. Francis Wolff			

· ·

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "DIGISTORE24 INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018.



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202875366

Date: 06-13-18

Page 1

6879104 8300

SR# 20184947828 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml